Islamabad, the 28th March, 2009.

NOTIFICATION (CUSTOMS)

S.R.O. 270(I)/2009.- In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (a) of section 10 of the Customs Act, 1969 (IV of 1969), the Federal Board of Revenue is pleased to specify the following to be the Customs limits of Sheikh Zayed Airport, Rahim Yar Khan, namely:-

To the East	:	Khasra No.15,16,25 of Mustatil No.495/15, Khasra No.5,7,14,17,24 of Mustatil No.495/16; Khasra No.3,8,13,18 of Mustatil No.496/13; Khasra No.10, 11, 20,21 of Mustatil No.496/5; Khasra No.5,6,15,16,24 of Mustatil No.496/6; Khasra No.4,7,14,18,23 of Mustatil No.496/7; Khasra No.3,8,12,19,22 of Mustatil No.496/8; Khasra No.2,10,11,20,21 of Mustatil No.497/5; Khasra No.5,6,15,16,24 of Mustatil No.497/2; Khasra No.4,7,14,18,23 of Mustatil No.497/3; Khasra No.3,8,13,18,23 of Mustatil No.497/4; Khasra No.2,9,12,19,22 of Mustatil No.498/1; Khasra No.2,9,12 of Mustatil No.498/2; Khasra No.5,6,15,16,25 of Mustatil No.495/10 and Khasra No.5 of Mustatil No.495/11 of Mouza Bindore, Tehsil and District Rahim Yar Khan.
To the West	:	Khasra No.4,7 of Mustatil No.487/10; Khasra No.5,6,14,17,24 of Mustatil No.478/9; Khasra No.2,9,12,20,21 of Mustatil No.477/16; Khasra No.4,7,14,18,23 of Mustatil No.477/15; Khasra No.6,15,16,25 of Mustatil No.477/14; Khasra No.2,9,11,20,21 of Mustatil No.497/11, Khasra No.3,8,12,13,19,22 of Mustatil No.496/4; Khasra No.4,7,14,17,23 of Mustatil No.496/3; Khasra No.6,15,16,25 of Mustatil No.496/2; Khasra No.1 of Mustatil No.496/6; Khasra No.2,9,10,11,20,21 of Mustatil No.496/5; Khasra No.3,8,12,13,19,22 of Mustatil No.496/6; Khasra No.2,9,10,11,20,21 of Mustatil No.496/5; Khasra No.4,7,14,17,18,23 of Mustatil No.495/8; Khasra No.4,7,14,17,18,23 of Mustatil No.495/7 and Khasra No.5,6,15,16,24,25 of Mustatil No.495/6 of Mouza Bindore, Tehsil
To the North	:	and District Rahim Yar Khan. Khasra No.21,22,23,24,25 of Mustatil No.495/9 of Mouza Bindore, Tehsil and District Rahim Yar Khan.
To the South	:	Khasra No.21,22,23,24,25 of Mustatil No.478/14 and Khasra No.14,16 of Mustatil No.478/10 of Mouza Bindore, Tehsil and

District Rahim Yar Khan.

[C. No.5(3)/L&P/2003]

(Khalid Hussain Jamali) Second Secretary (Law & Procedure)